

Sojitz Corporation Masayoshi Fujimoto, President & CEO (TSE Code: 2768; TSE Prime Market) For questions, contact: Nahoyoshi Tomita, PR Dept. TEL 03-6871-3404

Notice Regarding Completion of Payment for the Disposal of Treasury Stock through the Employee Shareholding Association and Partial Forfeiture

Sojitz Corporation (the "Company") hereby announces the completion of payment for the disposal of treasury stock via the Company's employee shareholding association to grant Company employees common stock as resolved at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 2, 2023.

The number of shares to be disposed and total disposal value have changed due to partial forfeiture, and the details of these changes will be provided below.

For further details, please refer to "Notice Regarding Disposal of Treasury Stock as Shares Granted through the Employee Shareholding Association" issued on February 2, 2023.

## 1. Outline of the Disposal (Changes are underlined)

	Pre-Revision	Post-Revision
(1) Date of disposal	May 26, 2023	May 26, 2023
(2) Class and number of shares to be disposed	250,000 shares of the Company's common stock	174,800 shares of the Company's common stock
(3) Disposal price	2,586 yen per share	2,586 yen per share
(4) Total disposal value	646,500,000 yen*	452,032,800 yen

(5) Disposal method	Third-party allotment of shares	Third-party allotment of shares
(Scheduled	(Sojitz Employee Shareholding	(Sojitz Employee Shareholding
allotee)	Association: 250,000 shares)	Association: <u>174,800 shares</u> )

## 2. Reason for the Change

The number of shares to be disposed and total disposal value have changed to reflect the number of confirmed members of the employee shareholding association following the conclusion of the membership promotion period.